RABBI P.A. MEYERS
Terliststraat 23
2018 Antwerpen
® (323)213-2363

0> OT7AX Onl°®

13 Jy9IYMIR PP AXT PIAR
onre "MT N o’mn

7"02

27 DTN

KOSHER CERTIFICATE
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Undersigned, Rabbi P.A. Meyers of Antwerp Belgium, declares that the vegetable oil blends of the
company AAK Belgium NV in Merksem Belgium, are produced under his strict supervision. All
kosher transport is done by kosher tank containers or IBC drums. The oil blends are kosher parve.
The blends are only kosher if sealed with kosher logo or kosher certificate with production code,
printed on products. Also available kosher margarine, by special kosher production, but margarine
is only certified with kosher logo on the product and kosher certificate with production codes.

Kosher Parve oil and shortening production codes:

code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:

22222115
22252115
22256115
22261115
22309115
22310115
22349115
25741115
56024282
56025906
56071620
56073690
56073691
56074232
56075016
56075961
56075964
66801115
70048115
70512115
79720115

PO SGCT

Finor liquid A

Finor liquid lecito
HOSFO CT

Liquid margarine NC O
Liquid margarine NC SF
Finor liquid S NC

Finor CN Casko CT
Akoblend D SG

MSD NH MB

Eureka 1289 SG Bulk
Akocrem NH Bulk SG
Akoblend CR SG

BCN SG

MSNH SG

BCB SG

BCO SG

Akobake PF EX

Finor BCB Kosher SG
AkoBake™ 48-1E K PO SG
Finor Wiener NC Kosher SG

Kosher Parve margarine production codes:

code:
code:

41703-115
41806-115

Mimosa Retail Bake
Mimosa Jaune Creme Casko MB
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refined palm oil

blend rapeseed (with E471)

blend rapeseed (with E471, E322)
refined sunflower oil

liquid blend rapeseed (with E330, E471)
liquid blend sunflower (with E471)
blend rapeseed (with E471)

refined coconut ol

blend palm coconut (E307, E471, E472¢)
blend palm, coconut and rapeseed oil
blend palm and sunflower oil

blend palm oil and palm kernel

blend palm oil and palm kernel

blend palm, rapeseed oil

blend palm, coconut, rapeseed oll
blend palm and rapeseed (E471)
blend palm and rapeseed (E471)
blend coconut and shea nut oil

blend palm and rapeseed (E471)
palm

blend palm and rapeseed
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retail margarine without salt 500 gram
soft margarine for creams
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code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:
code:

Different codes margarine:

41807-115
52188-115
52189-115
71802-115
71808-115
72189-115
74438-115
76770-115

Mimosa Violet 10 Casko MB
Mimosa Rose Fin MB
Mimosa Rose Fin MB Pallets
Mimosa Rouge 10 Casko SG
Mimosa Rouge NC10 SG
Mimosa Rose Fin SG

puff pastry

cake, cream, yeast dough

cake, cream, yeast, dough

puff pastry

yeast and short dough, waffles, pastry
cake, cream, yeast dough

Mimosa Rouge BriocheNC10 SG  yeast and short dough, waffles, pastry

Mimosa Allround 100-2 SG

cookies and biscuits

NC: no coloring. MB: mass balance palm fat. SG: segregated palm fat.

This certificate is also to confirm the possibility for other kosher products on strict
condition that the production is done under rabbinical supervision. Any production and/or
product code not mentioned in the kosher certificate is not considered kosher.

This kosher certificate is signed on 1 June 2022 and valid until 1 July 2023.
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Because Kosher is so much more than a symbol
www.koshercertification.eu
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