RABBI P.A. MEYERS

Terliststraat 23 2018 Antwerpen ☎ (323)213-2363

בינחס אברהם מייערס

אבד"ק האג בפ"ק אנטווערפען יצ"ו מח"ס שו"ת דברי פינחס

בס"ד

תעודת הכשר

KOSHER CERTIFICATE

הנני מאשר שכל השמנים הטבעים ותערובות שמן של מפעל הרשום למטה שיש עליהם סימן כשרות שלנו הם תחת השגחתנו, וכשר-פרווה למהדרין. אין בכל תהליך היצור שום חשש תערובת איסור או שאלת כשרות, וגם הבאת השמנים במכליות נעשה תחת השגחה. מאחר שיש לחברה זו כמה מפעלים, תוקף ההכשר רק למפעל השמן הרשום למטה, ולא למפעלים אחרים שלהם באירופה. גם יש יצור מיוחד למרגרינה כשר למהדרין, ועל כל אריזה יש סימן כשרות ותעודת הכשר עם קוד יצור. לזה באתי על החתום יום ב' סיון תשפ"ב לפ"ק אנטווערפען יצ"ו.

Undersigned, Rabbi P.A. Meyers of Antwerp Belgium, declares that the vegetable oil blends of the company **AAK Belgium NV** in **Merksem Belgium**, are produced under his strict supervision. All kosher transport is done by kosher tank containers or IBC drums. The oil blends are kosher parve. The blends are only kosher if sealed with kosher logo or kosher certificate with production code, printed on products. Also available kosher margarine, by special kosher production, but margarine is only certified with kosher logo on the product and kosher certificate with production codes.

Kosher Parve oil and shortening production codes:

code:	22222115	PO SG CT	refined palm oil
code:	22252115	Finor liquid A	blend rapeseed (with E471)
code:	22256115	Finor liquid lecito	blend rapeseed (with E471, E322)
code:	22261115	HOSFO CT	refined sunflower oil
code:	22309115	Liquid margarine NC O	liquid blend rapeseed (with E330, E471)
code:	22310115	Liquid margarine NC SF	liquid blend sunflower (with E471)
code:	22349115	Finor liquid S NC	blend rapeseed (with E471)
code:	25741115	Finor CN Casko CT	refined coconut oil
	56024282	Akoblend D SG	blend palm coconut (E307, E471, E472e)
code:	56025906	MSD NH MB	blend palm, coconut and rapeseed oil
code:	56071620	Eureka 1289 SG Bulk	blend palm and sunflower oil
code:	56073690	Akocrem NH Bulk SG	blend palm oil and palm kernel
code:	56073691	Akoblend CR SG	blend palm oil and palm kernel
code:	56074232	BCN SG	blend palm, rapeseed oil
code:	56075016	MSNH SG	blend palm, coconut, rapeseed oil
code:	56075961	BCB SG	blend palm and rapeseed (E471)
code:	56075964	BCO SG	blend palm and rapeseed (E471)
code:	66801115	Akobake PF EX	blend coconut and shea nut oil
		Finor BCB Kosher SG	blend palm and rapeseed (E471)
	70512115	AkoBake [™] 48-1E K PO SG	palm
code:	79720115	Finor Wiener NC Kosher SG	blend palm and rapeseed

Kosher Parve margarine production codes:

code: 41703-115 Mimosa Retail Bake

code: 41806-115 Mimosa Jaune Creme Casko MB soft margarine for creams

בהשגחה מיוחדת ביחד עם ביד"צ כדתיא לונדון

retail margarine without salt 500 gram

code:	41807-115	Mimosa Violet 10 Casko MB	puff pastry
code:	52188-115	Mimosa Rose Fin MB	cake, cream, yeast dough
code:	52189-115	Mimosa Rose Fin MB Pallets	cake, cream, yeast, dough
code:	71802-115	Mimosa Rouge 10 Casko SG	puff pastry
code:	71808-115	Mimosa Rouge NC10 SG	yeast and short dough, waffles, pastry
code:	72189-115	Mimosa Rose Fin SG	cake, cream, yeast dough
code:	74438-115	Mimosa Rouge Brioche NC10 SG	yeast and short dough, waffles, pastry
code:	76770-115	Mimosa Allround 100-2 SG	cookies and biscuits

Different codes margarine:

NC: no coloring. MB: mass balance palm fat. SG: segregated palm fat.

This certificate is also to confirm the possibility for other kosher products on strict condition that the production is done under rabbinical supervision. Any production and/or product code not mentioned in the kosher certificate is not considered kosher.

This kosher certificate is signed on 1 June 2022 and valid until 1 July 2023.

